

Press release

Gothenburg, February 6, 2017

Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ) makes organisational change in Norway

Christian Berner Tech Trade AB (publ) announces today that Nicolai Lenschow will be leaving the position of Managing Director of subsidiary Christian Berner AS in Norway in the spring. Recruitment of his successor has begun.

Nicolai's commitment and leadership has given a tremendous input to Christian Berner AS.
With the future opportunities and challenges facing Christian Berner, the time is now right for new leadership to drive the next phase of Christian Berner AS' development. We thank Nicolai for his great input and wish him success in the future, says Bo Söderqvist, CEO of Christian Berner Tech Trade.

For further information, please contact:

Bo Söderqvist, CEO Christian Berner Tech Trade AB, tel +46 (0) 31-336 69 10 E-mail: <u>bo.soderqvist@christianberner.com</u>, <u>www.christianberner.com</u>

Anna Boqvist, CFO Christian Berner Tech Trade AB, tel +46 (0) 31-336 69 86 E-mail: <u>anna.boqvist@christianberner.com</u>, <u>www.christianberner.com</u>

This information is information that Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 08:30 CET on February 6, 2017.

Certified Adviser: Remium Nordic AB, Tel: +468 454 32 00

Christian Berner Tech Trade Group (publ – listed on NASDAQ First North) is an independent privately owned corporate group with 120 years of experience of technical trading. We offer quality products and system solutions with a focus on environmental technology from European manufacturers to industries and municipalities in Sweden and the rest of the Nordic region. The Group has a total of 130 employees and net sales of approximately 450 MSEK. Christian Berner Tech Trade AB is the head company for trading activities and markets our product program in the whole of the Nordic region through subsidiaries in Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden. For more information about Christian Berner visit christianberner.se and christianberner.com